PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT7427288**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN SCANLON	07/05/2022
JAY R. DICKERSCHEID	07/11/2022
DAVID M. BAINES	07/05/2022
FRANK CORATOLO	07/05/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DECOLIN INC.				
Street Address:	9150 PARK AVENUE				
City:	MONTREAL, QUEBEC				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	H2N 1Z2				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16936838			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)227-5551

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (412) 261-1600

Email: ipdocket@leechtishman.com

LEECH TISHMAN FUSCALDO & LAMPL **Correspondent Name:**

525 WILLIAM PENN PLACE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 28TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DECO-695A1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN G. TOWNER
SIGNATURE:	/Alan G. Towner/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=DECO-695A1 Assignment#page1.tif source=DECO-695A1_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 060484 FRAME: 0259 507380363

source=DECO-695A1_Assignment#page3.tif
source=DECO-695A1_Assignment#page4.tif
source=DECO-695A1_Assignment#page5.tif
source=DECO-695A1_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 060484 FRAME: 0260

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **BENJAMIN SCANLON**, residing at 130 Spruce Street, Apartment 18A, Philadelphia, PA 19106; **JAY R. DICKERSHEID**, residing at 213 Peyton Street, Lowell, AR 72745; **DAVID M. BAINES**, residing at 344 Pine Brook Road, Bedford, NY 10506; and **FRANK CORATOLO**, residing at 925 Lower Landing Road, Blackwood, NJ 08012, all citizens of the United States of America, have invented certain improvements in DUAL INSTALL SUCTION MOUNTING ASSEMBLIES for which we filed U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/936,838, having a filing date of July 23, 2020 (hereinafter, "Application");

AND WHEREAS, DECOLIN INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 9150 Park Avenue, Montreal, Quebec, H2N 1Z2 Canada (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the United States, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said Application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this assignment.

4871-1894-6855 Page 1 of 5

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary to expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said Assignee, to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

EXECUTED J-4, 2022.
BENJAMIN SCANLO
(1) Witnessed by:
Signature:
Printed Name: Zoe Yang
Address: 95 Piver Pointe C7. Gloncester City
(2) Witnessed by:
Signature: DMYX'ex. Printed Name: Bing Xia.
Printed Name: King Xia.
Address: 4220 Hunt club Circle #832
Fairfax VA 22033

EXECUTED, 2022.
JAYR, DICKERSHEID (SEAL)
(1) Witnessed by:
Signature: Lun Lun
Printed Name: KONI LEWIS
Address: 16/0 GONCE PL
_ SENTONVILLE AR TZ713
(2) Witnessed by:
Signature: ALANUYMUUL
Printed Name: NONEL DICKERSCHEN
Address: 1610 GLACE PL

(2) Witnessed by:		
Signature:		
Printed Name:		
Address:		
	O	
EXECUTED	, 2022.	
		(SEAL)
	JAY R. DICKERSHEID	(SEAL)
(1) Witnessed by:		
Signature:		
Printed Name:		
Address:		
(2) Witnessed by:		
Signature:		
Printed Name:		
Address:		
Q		
EXECUTED 7/5	, 2022.	
	DAVID M. BAINES	(SEAL)

(1) Witnessed by:

Signature:

PATENT REEL: 060484 FRAME: 0264

Address:	344	hwie	hruok	RO,	BEN Force	ru, 10	102,00		
(2) Witnessed by	:								
Signature:									
Printed Name:									
Address:									
Ø									
EXECUTED			, 2022.						
							_(SEAL)		
		FRA	NK CORA	TOLO					
(1) Witnessed by:									
Signature:									
Printed Name:									
Address:									
(2) Witnessed by:									
Signature:									
Printed Name:									
Address:									

JOHNNE GOPER

Printed Name:

Page 3 of 3

4871-1894-6855

EXECUTED	7/5/22	. 2022.		
		FRANK CORATI	010	(SEAL)
(1) Witnessed by:				
Signature: 1988 Printed State: 1 Address: 1981 Unite	um luxer			
(2) Witnessed by: Signature: Printed Name Address: SS	7000 7400 740	Powe Zufff PA 11		